RESOLUTION NO. R18-68

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL RESETTING ITS SEPTEMBER 25TH COUNCIL MEETING TO SEPTEMBER 24TH

WHEREAS, workshop meetings of the Laurel City Council are scheduled for the second and last Tuesdays of each month; and

WHEREAS, the City Council has the discretion to reset meetings due to conflicts that arise pursuant to LMC 2.10.030; and

WHEREAS, the annual meeting of the Montana League of Cities and Towns ("MLCT") Conference begins on September 26 in Butte and resetting the council meeting will enable the city's elected leaders and employees to attend the conference in order to take advantage of the substantial educational opportunity offered by MLCT; and

WHEREAS, the City Council has determined it is in the City's best interest to change the date of the workshop.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Laurel, Montana, the workshop meeting of the City Council of the City of Laurel, Montana currently scheduled for Tuesday, September 25th is hereby reset to Monday, September 24, 2018. Notice of the change shall be posted at City Hall and sent to the Laurel Outlook.

Introduced at a meeting of the City Council on September 18, 2018, by Council Member Mountsier.

PASSED and ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Laurel, Montana, this 18th day of September 2018.

CITY OF LAUREL

ATTES

Thomas C. Nelson, Mayor

Bethany Langve Clerk-Treasurer

APPROVED ASTO FORM:

Sam Painter Civil City Attorney